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files necessary to conduct the business are kept and maintained with personnel 
available during normal business hours or an automatic telephone answering ser- 
vice during normal business hours. 

(6) If a new or used motor vehicle dealer maintains more than one place of 
doing business in a county, the separate places shall be listed on the application. 
If additional places of business are maintained outside of one county, separate 
licenses shall be obtained for each county. 

(7) If a motor vehicle lessor, wholesaler, or auctioneer maintains more than 
one permanent place of doing business, either in one or more counties, the sepa- 
rate places shall be listed in the application, but only one license shall be 
required. If a lessor proposes to sell previously leased or rented vehicles at a 
location outside the seven-county metropolitan area, as defined in section 
473.121, subdivision 2, other than cities of the first er seeend class, the lessor 
must obtain a license for each nonmetropolitan area county in which sales are to 
take place. 

(8) If a motor vehicle dealer, lessor, or wholesaler does not have direct 
access to a public road or street, any privately owned roadway providing access 
to a public road or street must be clearly identified and adequately maintained. 

Presented to the governor March 19, 1992 

Signed by the governor March 20, 1992, 4:20 p.m. 

CHAPTER 368—H.F.No. 2259 

An act relating to retirement; setting an earlier accrual date for a certain retired mem- 
ber of the state retirement system. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REVISED RETIREMENT ACCRUAL DATE IN CERTAIN 

INSTANCES. 
Notwithstanding gmy provision 9_f Minnesota Statutci, section 352.114, sub- 

division §, 19 me contrary, _a person who terminated employment with fie state 
department _o_f transportation pp Jlly §, 1991; who applied _f_o_r a retirement 
annuity Q October _8_, 1991, apg who retired effective August 2, 1991, i_s entitled 
t_o have mg person’s retirement annuity accrue Q 9_fL1l¥ _l_, 1991. 

Any additional benefit amount payable by virtue o_f th_is change j_1_1_ benefit 
accrual date must E paid gg soon Q practicable following gig effective date 9f 
1% section, plus interest at _th_e gig pf seven-tenths o_f pp; percent pg month. 

See. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
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Section 1 _i_§ effective gt th_e gy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor March 19, 1992 

Signed by the governor March 20, 1992, 4:23 p.m 

CHAPTER 369—H.F.No. 2002 
An act relating to community service; directing the Minnesota oflice on volunteer ser- 

vices to prepare a federal grant proposal. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. DEFINITIONS. 
Subdivision L _’[h_e_ definitions _i_g Q_i_s_ section a_p1)_ly t_o sections _l_ a_r1c1_ A 

adopted by tli_e federal government jtg implement mg; 13$ 
Subd. 2. “Act” means Public L_a_vs_/ Number 101-610, gs amended, gfl rules 

Subd. 3. “Office” means t_l_1§ Minnesota oflice o_n volunteer services i_n Lhg 
department gt‘ administration. 

Sec. 2. PROPOSAL. 
1h_q oflice shill prepare for submission _a proposal fc_)_r federal funds under 

gig _ac_:t, @ purpose o_f the proposal i_s _t_(_) maximize receipt by he §1a_t§ 9f f_e¢ 
eral funds under the act. The Jmposal must reflect §_ comprehensive state 131% Q community service, including Q emphasis <_)_r_1 youth community service,& 
gi£e_ learning, g_n_d mentoring 9_f youth. E goposal must comply, 19 _t_h_e maxi- 
_Ir_1_u;n_ extent possible, w_it_h gfl applicable federal guidelines. I_n formulating i_ts 
p_roposal, t_h_§ office shzfl consult, where appropriate, wig other ggencies. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Presented to the governor March 19, 1992 
Signed by the governor March 20, 1992, 4:25 p.m. 
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